
2007 MSHSL Section 2AA Championships Boys 
Hazeltine Par 30 Course, Chaska     Oct. 24, 2007      Sunny, breezy, high 50s 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Willmar                 39   1   5   6  11  16  29  49  16:37.5  1:18.3 
  2 Chaska                  53   4   7   9  14  19  21  28  16:47.3  0:58.6 
  3 Buffalo                 67   2   8  12  18  27  68  75  16:57.0  1:14.8 
  4 Hutchinson             114   3  23  25  30  33  35  42  17:20.3  1:26.7 
  5 Mound Westonka         183  15  37  40  44  47  67  91  17:51.5  1:01.8 
  6 Mankato East           197  10  39  45  51  52  65  80  17:53.4  1:22.7 
  7 Delano                 203  17  20  41  56  69  76  86  17:56.3  1:26.2 
  8 Mankato West           216  31  32  46  50  57  64  89  18:01.8  0:37.2 
  9 New Prague             241  24  38  48  58  73  97 100  18:08.8  1:14.6 
 10 Orono                  255  34  36  55  60  70  72  83  18:11.2  0:58.9 
 11 Shakopee               273  13  22  61  84  93  95  96  18:15.8  2:14.7 
 12 Marshall               329  43  62  71  74  79  81  98  18:34.5  0:46.4 
 13 Dassel-Cokato          343  26  53  78  85 101          18:44.4  2:26.9 
 14 Waconia                363  54  63  77  82  87  90  99  18:44.1  0:53.6 
 15 Minn Valley Lutheran   399  59  66  88  92  94 102 103  18:58.1  0:59.1 
 
1. Willmar 
    1  Mahad Hassan, 11           15:54.0   
    5  Mohamed Hussein, 10        16:29.5   
    6  Andrew Nicklawsky, 12      16:32.0   
   11  Abshir Ahmed, 10           16:59.8   
   16  David Anderson, 12         17:12.3   
   29  Zach Coquyt, 12            17:39.8   
   49  Ryan Larsen, 12            18:13.9   
Total Time = 1:23:07.5     Total Places = 39 
 
2. Chaska 
    4  Ben Sathre, 12             16:20.9   
    7  Kyle Larson, 12            16:32.0   
    9  Pat Bigaouette, 12         16:38.8   
   14  Kyle Economy, 10           17:05.1   
   19  Sam Peterson, 11           17:19.4   
   21  Kellan McMillan, 11        17:22.1   
   28  Mike Rodriguez, 11         17:32.2   
Total Time = 1:23:56.1     Total Places = 53 
 
3. Buffalo 
    2  Zach Mellon, 11            16:16.4   
    8  Ben Rodriquez, 12          16:34.2   
   12  David Pallesen, 12         17:04.0   
   18  Aaron Oie, 11              17:19.4   
   27  Jesse Doyle, 11            17:31.2   
   68  Nathan Engfer, 11          18:40.1   
   75  Blake Solberg, 9           18:47.5   
Total Time = 1:24:44.9     Total Places = 67 
 
4. Hutchinson 
    3  Kyle Schmidt, 12           16:17.7   
   23  Lukus Klawitter, 11        17:29.0   
   25  Andrew Carlson, 11         17:30.1   
   30  Eric Schmidt, 10           17:40.5   
   33  Mike Collins, 12           17:44.4   
   35  Matt McKeever, 12          17:45.9   
   42  David Tomenes, 11          18:04.9   
Total Time = 1:26:41.6     Total Places = 114 
 
5. Mound Westonka 
   15  A J Vanecek, 9             17:07.4   
   37  Matt Harrison, 11          17:54.4   
   40  Matt Barrett, 11           18:00.5   
   44  Dan Opheim, 12             18:06.2   
   47  Mitch Miller, 12           18:09.1   
   67  Ben Anderson-Smith, 11     18:38.4   
   91  Mike Hejna, 11             19:14.9   
Total Time = 1:29:17.5     Total Places = 183 
 
6. Mankato East 
   10  Tom Hall, 11               16:52.8   
   39  Dan Billiar, 10            17:56.5   
   45  Taylor Ries, 10            18:07.3   
   51  Kale Karstens, 10          18:14.7   
   52  Mike Enfield, 10           18:15.5   
   65  Matt Huseby, 11            18:33.0   
   80  Eric Johnson, 9            18:51.5   
Total Time = 1:29:26.6     Total Places = 197 
 

7. Delano 
   17  Ethan Armbruster, 10       17:16.5   
   20  Adam Arveson, 10           17:21.7   
   41  Mason Hart, 12             18:02.0   
   56  Adam Mankowski, 12         18:18.5   
   69  John Larkin, 12            18:42.7   
   76  Paul Greenwood, 10         18:47.9   
   86  Steve Larkin, 10           19:07.8   
Total Time = 1:29:41.2     Total Places = 203 
 
8. Mankato West 
   31  Aaron Umhoefer, 10         17:43.1   
   32  Kale Burton, 10            17:43.3   
   46  Alex Umhoefer, 9           18:08.4   
   50  Brian Chesley, 11          18:14.0   
   57  Devan Strowder, 12         18:20.3   
   64  Dan Starke, 11             18:30.7   
   89  Miles Malone, 11           19:12.8   
Total Time = 1:30:09.0     Total Places = 216 
 
9. New Prague 
   24  Preston Tomlinson, 11      17:29.8   
   38  Drew Revak, 11             17:56.2   
   48  Neal Lambrecht, 11         18:10.5   
   58  Marty Herrmann, 11         18:23.3   
   73  John Solheid, 9            18:44.4   
   97  Ashton Hlavac, 10          19:27.6   
  100  Allen Friedges, 12         19:41.8   
Total Time = 1:30:44.0     Total Places = 241 
 
10. Orono 
   34  Brent Schultz, 11          17:44.6   
   36  Guillermo Secundino, 12    17:45.9   
   55  Wyatt Doop, 10             18:18.0   
   60  Taylor Van Oosbree, 12     18:24.0   
   70  Dan Bakken, 10             18:43.5   
   72  Trevor Jahn, 9             18:44.1   
   83  Alec Schultz, 10           19:03.6   
Total Time = 1:30:55.8     Total Places = 255 
 
11. Shakopee 
   13  Nick Lindstrom, 9          17:04.5   
   22  Trent Lusignan, 9          17:25.3   
   61  Hunter Precht, 10          18:24.3   
   84  Andrew Marohl, 10          19:05.6   
   93  Joe Moser, 11              19:19.2   
   95  Matthew Markert, 8         19:23.6   
   96  Dan Minea, 10              19:25.3   
Total Time = 1:31:18.6     Total Places = 273 
 
12. Marshall 
   43  Jeremy DeVos, 11           18:05.1   
   62  Grant VanKeulen, 8         18:27.4   
   71  Brian Byrnes, 12           18:43.8   
   74  Ian Wyffels, 11            18:44.6   
   79  Chad DeAustin, 8           18:51.4   
   81  Cole Salfer, 11            18:52.8   
   98  Chris Veldhuisen, 8        19:28.4   
Total Time = 1:32:52.1     Total Places = 329 
 



13. Dassel-Cokato 
   26  Karl Koivisto, 11          17:31.0   
   53  Brett Danielson, 12        18:16.2   
   78  Marek Aftyka, 11           18:50.6   
   85  Zach Hendrickson, 12       19:06.1   
  101  Jared Peterson, 12         19:57.9   
Total Time = 1:33:41.7     Total Places = 343 
 
14. Waconia 
   54  Weston Holasek, 8          18:16.8   
   63  Gattlin Miller, 11         18:28.8   
   77  Scott Bullis, 12           18:49.5   
   82  Bryan Wessale, 12          18:55.0   
   87  Michael Brown, 10          19:10.4   
   90  Kyle Wall, 11              19:13.8   
   99  Hans Gunness, 12           19:32.2   
Total Time = 1:33:40.3     Total Places = 363 

15. Minn Valley Lutheran 
   59  Mike Zibrowski, 11         18:23.8   
   66  Philip Remmele, 12         18:36.0   
   88  Jacob Flitter, 10          19:12.5   
   92  Ethan Grefe, 11            19:15.3   
   94  Jon Basel, 9               19:22.8   
  102  Michael Drill, 12          20:48.6   
  103  Joshua Grefe, 9            20:56.9   
Total Time = 1:34:50.3     Total Places = 399 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Mahad Hassan, 11           15:54.0    Willmar               
    2     2  Zach Mellon, 11            16:16.4    Buffalo               
    3     3  Kyle Schmidt, 12           16:17.7    Hutchinson            
    4     4  Ben Sathre, 12             16:20.9    Chaska                
    5     5  Mohamed Hussein, 10        16:29.5    Willmar               
    6     6  Andrew Nicklawsky, 12      16:32.0    Willmar               
    7     7  Kyle Larson, 12            16:32.0    Chaska                
    8     8  Ben Rodriquez, 12          16:34.2    Buffalo               
    9     9  Pat Bigaouette, 12         16:38.8    Chaska                
   10    10  Tom Hall, 11               16:52.8    Mankato East          
   11    11  Abshir Ahmed, 10           16:59.8    Willmar               
   12    12  David Pallesen, 12         17:04.0    Buffalo               
   13    13  Nick Lindstrom, 9          17:04.5    Shakopee              
   14    14  Kyle Economy, 10           17:05.1    Chaska                
   15    15  A J Vanecek, 9             17:07.4    Mound Westonka        
   16    16  David Anderson, 12         17:12.3    Willmar               
   17    17  Ethan Armbruster, 10       17:16.5    Delano                
   18    18  Aaron Oie, 11              17:19.4    Buffalo               
   19    19  Sam Peterson, 11           17:19.4    Chaska                
   20    20  Adam Arveson, 10           17:21.7    Delano                
   21    21  Kellan McMillan, 11        17:22.1    Chaska                
   22    22  Trent Lusignan, 9          17:25.3    Shakopee              
   23    23  Lukus Klawitter, 11        17:29.0    Hutchinson            
   24    24  Preston Tomlinson, 11      17:29.8    New Prague            
   25    25  Andrew Carlson, 11         17:30.1    Hutchinson            
   26    26  Karl Koivisto, 11          17:31.0    Dassel-Cokato         
   27    27  Jesse Doyle, 11            17:31.2    Buffalo               
   28    28  Mike Rodriguez, 11         17:32.2    Chaska                
   29    29  Zach Coquyt, 12            17:39.8    Willmar               
   30    30  Eric Schmidt, 10           17:40.5    Hutchinson            
   31    31  Aaron Umhoefer, 10         17:43.1    Mankato West          
   32    32  Kale Burton, 10            17:43.3    Mankato West          
   33    33  Mike Collins, 12           17:44.4    Hutchinson            
   34    34  Brent Schultz, 11          17:44.6    Orono                 
   35    35  Matt McKeever, 12          17:45.9    Hutchinson            
   36    36  Guillermo Secundino, 12    17:45.9    Orono                 
   37    37  Matt Harrison, 11          17:54.4    Mound Westonka        
   38    38  Drew Revak, 11             17:56.2    New Prague            
   39    39  Dan Billiar, 10            17:56.5    Mankato East          
   40    40  Matt Barrett, 11           18:00.5    Mound Westonka        
   41    41  Mason Hart, 12             18:02.0    Delano                
   42    42  David Tomenes, 11          18:04.9    Hutchinson            
   43    43  Jeremy DeVos, 11           18:05.1    Marshall              
   44    44  Dan Opheim, 12             18:06.2    Mound Westonka        
   45    45  Taylor Ries, 10            18:07.3    Mankato East          
   46    46  Alex Umhoefer, 9           18:08.4    Mankato West          
   47    47  Mitch Miller, 12           18:09.1    Mound Westonka        
   48    48  Neal Lambrecht, 11         18:10.5    New Prague            
   49    49  Ryan Larsen, 12            18:13.9    Willmar               
   50    50  Brian Chesley, 11          18:14.0    Mankato West          
   51    51  Kale Karstens, 10          18:14.7    Mankato East          
   52    52  Mike Enfield, 10           18:15.5    Mankato East          
   53    53  Brett Danielson, 12        18:16.2    Dassel-Cokato         
   54    54  Weston Holasek, 8          18:16.8    Waconia               
   55    55  Wyatt Doop, 10             18:18.0    Orono                 
   56    56  Adam Mankowski, 12         18:18.5    Delano                
   57    57  Devan Strowder, 12         18:20.3    Mankato West          
   58    58  Marty Herrmann, 11         18:23.3    New Prague            
   59    59  Mike Zibrowski, 11         18:23.8    Minn Valley Lutheran  
   60    60  Taylor Van Oosbree, 12     18:24.0    Orono                 
   61    61  Hunter Precht, 10          18:24.3    Shakopee              



   62    62  Grant VanKeulen, 8         18:27.4    Marshall              
   63    63  Gattlin Miller, 11         18:28.8    Waconia               
   64    64  Dan Starke, 11             18:30.7    Mankato West          
   65    65  Matt Huseby, 11            18:33.0    Mankato East          
   66    66  Philip Remmele, 12         18:36.0    Minn Valley Lutheran  
   67    67  Ben Anderson-Smith, 11     18:38.4    Mound Westonka        
   68    68  Nathan Engfer, 11          18:40.1    Buffalo               
   69    69  John Larkin, 12            18:42.7    Delano                
   70    70  Dan Bakken, 10             18:43.5    Orono                 
   71    71  Brian Byrnes, 12           18:43.8    Marshall              
   72    72  Trevor Jahn, 9             18:44.1    Orono                 
   73    73  John Solheid, 9            18:44.4    New Prague            
   74    74  Ian Wyffels, 11            18:44.6    Marshall              
   75    75  Blake Solberg, 9           18:47.5    Buffalo               
   76    76  Paul Greenwood, 10         18:47.9    Delano                
   77    77  Scott Bullis, 12           18:49.5    Waconia               
   78    78  Marek Aftyka, 11           18:50.6    Dassel-Cokato         
   79    79  Chad DeAustin, 8           18:51.4    Marshall              
   80    80  Eric Johnson, 9            18:51.5    Mankato East          
   81    81  Cole Salfer, 11            18:52.8    Marshall              
   82    82  Bryan Wessale, 12          18:55.0    Waconia               
   83    83  Alec Schultz, 10           19:03.6    Orono                 
   84    84  Andrew Marohl, 10          19:05.6    Shakopee              
   85    85  Zach Hendrickson, 12       19:06.1    Dassel-Cokato         
   86    86  Steve Larkin, 10           19:07.8    Delano                
   87    87  Michael Brown, 10          19:10.4    Waconia               
   88    88  Jacob Flitter, 10          19:12.5    Minn Valley Lutheran  
   89    89  Miles Malone, 11           19:12.8    Mankato West          
   90    90  Kyle Wall, 11              19:13.8    Waconia               
   91    91  Mike Hejna, 11             19:14.9    Mound Westonka        
   92    92  Ethan Grefe, 11            19:15.3    Minn Valley Lutheran  
   93    93  Joe Moser, 11              19:19.2    Shakopee              
   94    94  Jon Basel, 9               19:22.8    Minn Valley Lutheran  
   95    95  Matthew Markert, 8         19:23.6    Shakopee              
   96    96  Dan Minea, 10              19:25.3    Shakopee              
   97    97  Ashton Hlavac, 10          19:27.6    New Prague            
   98    98  Chris Veldhuisen, 8        19:28.4    Marshall              
   99    99  Hans Gunness, 12           19:32.2    Waconia               
  100   100  Allen Friedges, 12         19:41.8    New Prague            
  101   101  Jared Peterson, 12         19:57.9    Dassel-Cokato         
  102   102  Michael Drill, 12          20:48.6    Minn Valley Lutheran  
  103   103  Joshua Grefe, 9            20:56.9    Minn Valley Lutheran 
 


